Bihar, Pin code-811316 

Pursuant to year furnishing the requisite as stipulated in ITB clause 30.1 and 
signing of the contract agreement for the construction with Seven year maintenance work of 
Package No- RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/02 (Tender ID-140160) @ bid price of Rs. 
42,20,83,564/- (Rupees Forty Two Crore Twenty Lacs Eighty Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Sixty Four Only), you are hereby instructed to proceed with the execution of the 
said works in accordance with the contract document. 

The date of completion will be 12 (Twelve) month from issue of this notice to 
proceed with the work. 

1644. 

Date....14..k..9.